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October 13, 2016

Brady Wind LLC
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408-2657

Re: Case No. PU-15-690

Brady Wind LLC
Brady Wind Energy Center - Stark County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-16-42

Brady Wind II, LLC
Brady II Wind Energy Center - Hettinger & Stark
Siting Application

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $174,575.43. This check is for a siting application fee interim refund
approved at the October 5, 2016 ND Public Service Commission meeting for the above referenced cases.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in each of the above cases, less
expenditure. An accounting showing the original fees paid in each case, expenditures deducted, and
amount remaining is attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please contact our
office at (701)328-4077.

Best Regards,

Case No. PU-15-797

Brady Wind, LLC
230kV Transmission Line - Stark County
Siting Application

Patrick Fahn, Director
Public Utilities Division

Enclosures

103 PU-16-42 Filed: 10/13/2016 Pages ?
Letter enclosing interim refund

134 PU-15-797 Filed: 10/13/2016 Pages ?
Letter enclosing interim refund

164 PU-15-690 Filed: 10/13/2016 Pages:?
Letter enclosing interim refund

Public Service Commission



Siting Application Fee Interim Refund

LEGENDARY

Public Service Commission

Brady Wind, LLC
Brady Wind Energy Center - Stark County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-15-690

Fee Collected Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Expenses Incurred to Date:

Meals Taxable $28.00 $99,972.00
Motor/Aircraft Pool $47.31 $99,924.69
Advertising Services $527.86 $99,396.83
Legal $8,828.15 $90,568.68
Legal - Administrative Hearing $8,497.50 $82,071.18
Professionals Not Classified $894.44 $81,176.74

Siting Application Fee Interim Refund $54,631.74 $26,545.00

Balance After Refund $26,545.00
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October 5, 2016

Brady Wind, LLC Case No. PU-15-690
Brady Wind Energy Center - Stark County
Siting Application

I move the Commission issue a siting application fee interim refund in the

amount of $54,631.74 in Brady Wind, LLC, Brady Wind Energy Center - Stark County,

Siting Application, Case No. PU-15-690.

158 PU-15-690 Filed: 10/5/2016 Pages: 1
Commission Motion to issue interim refund
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Siting Application Fee interim Refund

LEGENDARY

Public Service Commission

Brady Wind, LLC
230kV Transmission Line - Stark County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-15-797

Fee Collected Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Expenses Incurred to Date:

Motor/Aircraft Pool $47.31 $99,952.69
Advertising Services $1,595.25 $98,357.44
Legal $8,976.15 $89,381.29
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,534.50 $87,846.79
Professionals Not Classified $894.45 $86,952.34

Siting Application Fee Interim Refund $60,664.34 S26.288.00

Balance After Refund $26,288.00
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MOTION

October 5, 2016

Brady Wind, LLC Case No. PU-15-797
230kV Transmission Line - Stark County
Siting Application

I move the Commission issue a siting application fee interim refund in the

amount of $60,664.34 in Brady Wind, LLC, 230kv Transmission Line - Stark County,

Siting Application, Case No. PU-15-797.

129 PU-15-797 Filed: 10/5/2016 Pages: 1
Comniissjon Motion to issue interim refund

Public Service Commission



Application Fee Interim Refund

LEGENDARY

Public Service Commission

Brady Wind II, LLC
Brady II Wind Energy Center - Hettinger & Stark
Siting Application

Case No. PU-16-42

Fee Collected Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Expenses Incurred to Date:

Meals Taxable $28.00 $99,972.00
Motor/Aircraft Pool $117.50 $99,854.50
Booth & Room Rental $125.00 $99,729.50
Advertising Services $887.65 $98,841.85
Other Operating Fees $100.00 $98,741.85
Legal $8,362.00 $90,379.85
Legal - Administrative Hearing $3,943.50 $86,436.35
Professionals Not Classified $2,609.00 $83,827.35

Siting Application Fee Interim Refund $59,279.35 $24,548.00

Balance After Refund $24,548.00
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Brady Wind II, LLC Case No. PU-16-42
Brady II Wind Energy Center ~ Hettinger & Stark
Siting Application

I move the Commission issue a siting application fee interim refund in the

amount of $59,279.35 in Brady Wind II, LLC, Brady Wind II Wind Energy Center -

Hettinger & Stark, Siting Application, Case No. PU-16-42.

98 PU-16-42 Filed: 10/5/2016 Pages: 1
Commission Motion to issue interim refund

Public Service Commission


